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Facility and Species Inventory 

Name of Institution : 
Ass urance N umber: 

Labornto,y. Unit or Building 

(b)(4) 

University of Utah 
AJ03l-O l 

Gross Square Feec (Including 
Service Areas) 

55,000 

3,134 

600 

16,800 

3,744 

50 

2,044 

8 720 

400 

9,918 

3,755 

Species Housed in U11i1 (Use 
complete common names) 

Mouse 
Rat 

Rabbit 
Dost 

Sh""° 
Cat 
Pig 

Cynomolgus monkey 
Leopard frog 
Mannosets 

Mouse 
Ral 

Zebrafish 

Mouse 

Rat 
Zebrafish 

Not occupied 

Sheeo 
Mouse 

Zcbrnfish 

Mouse 

Rat 
Mouse 

Mouse 

Collared Lizard 
KinJ1,snake 

Goo her Snake 
Ti~er Salamander 

Leooard frog 
Stickleback fish 

Bullfro2 
Colorado River Toad 

Mouse 

Rabbit 
Ral 

Mouse 

Rat 

Mouse 
Rat 

Rabbit 

Approx. Average Daily 
Inventory 

19.007 
264 
58 
8 

21 
3 
6 
I 

296 
30 

1,446 
144 

3.000 

7,587 

I 
23,540 

7 
63 

50,000 

66 

269 
1,050 

10.023 
I 

3 
I 

3 
I 
4 

20 
L 
3 

3,996 

52 
10 

2,159 

639 

2,355 
618 
14 
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(b) (4) 

2,100 Alligator 80 
3,083 Birds 850 

Savanah Monitor 11 
268 Leopard Fro!?,s 50 

African clawed fro!?. 100 
1,502 Mouse 440 
120 Rat 101 

3,300 Mice 90 
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