## MEMBERSHIP OF THE INSTITUTIONAL ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE

Date: 1 January 2018
NAME OF INSTITUTION: University of Utah
ASSURANCE NUMBER: A3031-01

Degree/ Credentials: Ph.D.

IACUC Chairperson

Name: Derek Dosdall

Address: RAB,
University of Utah
Salt Lake City, UT 84112

Title: Assistant Professor

Phone: (b) (6)
Fax: (b) (6)

Email: iacuc@ocm.utah.edu

Name of Member/ Code	Degree/Credentials	Position Title	PHS Policy Membership Requirements
Derek Dosdall	Ph.D.	Internal Medicine & Cardiology/Assistant Professor	Chair
Roger Van Andel	D.V.M., Ph.D.	Director, Office of Comparative Medicine	Institutional Veterinarian
		(b) (6)	Scientist
			Veterinarian
			Non-Scientist
			Non-affiliated member – clinical veterinarian
			Scientist
			Scientist
			Scientist
			Non-Scientist
			Scientist
			Scientist
			Non-Scientist
			Non-Scientist

## **Facility and Species Inventory**

Name of Institution: University of Utah

Assurance Number: A3031-01

Laboratory, Unit or Building	Gross Square Feet (Including Service Areas)	Species Housed in Unit (Use complete common names)	Approx. Average Daily Inventory
(b) (4	4)		
	55,000	Mouse	19,007
		Rat	264
		Rabbit	58
		Dog	8
		Sheep	21
		Cat	3
		Pig	6
		Cynomolgus monkey	1 296
		Leopard frog	
		Marmosets	30
	15		
	3,134	Mouse	1,446
		Rat	144
	600	Zebrafish	3,000
	16,800	Mouse	7,587
		Rat	1
		Zebrafish	23,540
		Not occupied	
	George Charles	APPENDICTION OF	SSS FEBRUARY STATE
	3,744	Sheep	7
		Mouse	63
		Zebrafish	50,000
	50	Mouse	66
	2,044	Rat	269
	2,044	Mouse	1,050
	The state of the s	A PHAROLET SEE STATE	
	8,720	Mouse	10,023
	400	Collared Lizard	3
	+00	Kingsnake	1
		Gopher Snake	3
		Tiger Salamander	1
		Leopard frog	4
		Stickleback fish	20
		Bullfrog	1
		Colorado River Toad	3
	9,918	Mouse	3,996
		Rabbit	52
		Rat	10
	3,755	Mouse	2,159
	5,755		
		Rat	639
		Mouse	2,355
		Rat	618
		Rabbit	14

2,100	Alligator	80
3,083	Birds	850
	Savanah Monitor	11
268	Leopard Frogs	50
	African clawed frog	100
1,502	Mouse	440
120	Rat	101
3,300	Mice	90